

General Assembly

Substitute Senate Joint Resolution No. 153

February Session, 2024



RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE DECISION OF THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER TO DISMISS CERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 53 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 2 25827 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 3 the state of Yolanda Ortiz, is confirmed.
- 4 Sec. 2. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 5 25742 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 6 the state of Mohamad Rahim, is confirmed.
- 7 Sec. 3. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 8 25737 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 9 the state of Arthur Aldrich is confirmed.
- Sec. 4. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 11 25115 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 12 the state of Allison Murray is confirmed.
- 13 Sec. 5. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 14 25229 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 15 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.

LCO 1 of 4

- Sec. 6. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 17 25597 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- the state of Kyle Lamar Paschal-Barros, is confirmed.
- 19 Sec. 7. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 20 25352 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 21 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- Sec. 8. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 23 25495 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 24 the state of Cordell Woolfolk, is confirmed.
- Sec. 9. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 26 25439 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 27 the state of Eric Westry, is confirmed.
- Sec. 10. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 29 25649 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 30 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 31 Sec. 11. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 32 25113 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 33 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 34 Sec. 12. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 35 25211 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 36 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 37 Sec. 13. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 38 25114 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 39 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 40 Sec. 14. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 41 25536 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 42 the state of Christopher Hasfal, is confirmed.
- 43 Sec. 15. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 44 25252 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against

LCO 2 of 4

- 45 the state of Manuel Machado, is confirmed.
- 46 Sec. 16. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 47 25471 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 48 the state of Anthony Walker, is confirmed.
- 49 Sec. 17. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 50 25189 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 51 the state of John Trocchi, is confirmed.
- 52 Sec. 18. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 53 25816 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 54 the state of Richard Saucier, is confirmed.
- Sec. 19. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 56 25212 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 57 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 58 Sec. 20. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 59 25213 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 60 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 61 Sec. 21. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 62 25117 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 63 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 64 Sec. 22. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 65 25532 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 66 the state of Elijah El-Hajj-Bey, is confirmed.
- 67 Sec. 23. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 68 25208 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 69 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.
- 70 Sec. 24. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 71 25116 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 72 the state of Allison Murray, is confirmed.

LCO 3 of 4

- 73 Sec. 25. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 74 24905 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 75 the state of Angel Cortes, is confirmed.
- Sec. 26. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 77 24996 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 78 the state of Darrell Tinsley, is confirmed.
- 79 Sec. 27. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 80 25499 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 81 the state of Leonard Flynn, is confirmed.
- Sec. 28. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 83 25559 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 84 the state of Jeffery DeAngelis, is confirmed.
- Sec. 29. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 86 24235 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 87 the state of Daniel Cappello, is confirmed.
- 88 Sec. 30. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 89 24960 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 90 the state of Nancy Burton, is confirmed.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.

LCO **4** of 4